

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 650**

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 3 OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF 2013, THE GENERAL APPROPRIATION ACT  
FOR THE ORDINARY EXPENSES OF THE EXECUTIVE, JUDICIAL AND LEGISLATIVE BRANCHES FOR  
THE 2013-2014 FISCAL YEAR.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 650**

Amend Senate Bill No. 650 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 6, delete "156,864" and insert "~~156,864~~ 171,766"

And

Page 2, line 8, delete "\$145,204" and insert "~~\$145,204~~ \$158,998"

And

Page 2, line 8, delete "871,224" and insert "~~871,224~~ 953,990"

And

Page 2, line 10, delete "142,969" and insert "~~142,969~~ 156,551"

And

Page 2, line 12, delete "\$140,732" and insert "~~\$140,732~~ \$154,102"

And

Page 2, line 12, delete "1,548,052" and insert "~~1,548,052~~ 1,695,122"

And

Page 2, line 14, delete "\$136,257" and insert "~~\$136,257~~ \$149,201"

And

Page 2, line 14, delete "16,487,097" and insert "~~16,487,097~~ 18,053,321"

And



Page 2, line 34, delete "8,019,539" and insert "~~8,019,539~~  
8,530,411"

And

Page 2, line 35, delete "\$38,485,197" and insert "~~\$38,485,197~~  
\$40,820,614".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator J. Key

WLC/WLC - 03-26-2013 12:35:29

WLC117

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary